HB23-1216

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Evans

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 1, after "THE" insert "FUTURE".
- 2 Page 3, lines 2 and 3, strike "SO THAT ANY VENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE
- 3 SERVICE REGULATORS ARE".
- 4 Page 3, line 6, after "THE" insert "VISUAL".
- 5 Page 3, line 9, strike "RECORDED" and substitute "RECORD".
- 6 Page 3, line 22, after "INSTALLED" insert "BY THE OWNER OR OPERATOR".
- Page 4, line 4, after "OPERATOR" insert "USE BEST EFFORTS TO".
- Page 4, line 19, after "OWNERSHIP," insert "USE BEST EFFORTS TO".
- 9 Page 4, line 22, strike "OWNERSHIP;" and substitute "OWNERSHIP, IF THE
- 10 OWNER OR OPERATOR IS AWARE OF THE CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP;".
- 11 Page 4, strike line 27.
- 12 Page 5, strike line 1 and substitute "SHALL:
- $(A) \ Maintain \, \text{proof of efforts by the owner or operator to} \\$
- 14 OBTAIN THE CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE;
- 15 (B) DOCUMENT THE CUSTOMER'S REFUSAL TO PROVIDE A
- 16 SIGNATURE; OR
- 17 (C) OBTAIN PERMISSION FROM THE COMMISSION TO TAKE
- 18 OWNERSHIP OF THE CUSTOMER-OWNED SERVICE LINE.".
- 19 Page 5, strike line 7 and substitute "REQUIRES, OR AS OTHERWISE DEFINED
- 20 IN COMMISSION RULES:".
- Page 6, line 1, strike "MEANS THE PORTION OF A DISTRIBUTION".
- Page 6, strike lines 2 through 4 and substitute "HAS THE MEANING SET
- 23 FORTH IN 49 CFR 192.3.".

** *** ** ***